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Deadbholt Installation/Single Cylinder and Double Cylinder
Exploded View Single Cylinder Deadbolt

0 To position template fold enclosed template on line @
and locate on door at specified height (about 40" from
the floor). If you nave a new door that is not already
cut-out, please “ci cw these instructions. If your door
is pre-bored pleass croceed to Single Cylinder &
Double Cylinder Dez:2¢lt Installation-Step 1. lf the
door is beveled, piace e folded edge on low side of
bevel as shown in e iliustration. Determine door
thickness and backset (2-3,8" or 2-3/4"). Mark the
door for face and edge bores.

Parts Enclosed:
1.2 each #8 - 32x5/8" T 0Lz s Zaose Jeatot Top view of door
Machine Screws D liyr £-L10 Fares W,
2.1 Turnpiece Trim Comtinabon Screws oL le el
3.2 each #10-32x 1-7/8" Pan Head 7.1 Outside Cylinder Collar
Machine Screws 8.1 Outside Cylinder
4.1 Tumpiece Mounting Plate 9. Screw Guide Template

Note: See Strike Installation section for strike parts listing.

Exploded View Double Cylinder Deadbolt
@ 8 10 /
// @l 5. //'

9. {
" —

- o ' e eenmuafll Strike Installation
7. )‘:\; T
Ny @@\ /2‘ 1. (1 Close door and fig.1 ‘ o Usin
‘ %k\ / extend dead®: - temy
. l N ) several t ez > reinf
6.

against door ; el
. > |
~ frame. Strikece~ .- = nce
Parts Enclosed: } _tering indicator “< Scre
1.1 Inside Cylinder Collar 8. 1 Adjustable will leave 2 zam7zr oot
2.1 Cylinder Cover . 7.4 each #8-3/4 Flathead it Zeg scre
3.2 each #10-32x2-1/4" Flat Head Combination Screws i } AGHCATH -
Machine Screws 8.1 Qutside Cylinder Collar ) TaTe. TG i | ] 57z
4.1 Inside Cvlinder 9.1 Outside Cylinder cenm
S Treaoec loE 10. Screw Guide v
Note: See Strike lnstallation section for strike parts listing. @ at;r
ired for Doors Without Cutout Position strke plate [ g hole
on center mark.
If your door is not pre-bored, see Bverse 122 I rETLIONS AIign and trace out-
for door preparation. . .
. R side of strike and fi
1. Pencil Il won o sel ti N g.
2.15/8" diameterhole saw £ Tr v sssorec oS 1/8,5/32" and 1° mounting SCrews
- - onto the door
with 1-58" Cutout frame. (fig. 2) I
1.No.Zanc No. 3or csscawar e = “we oliers for Double Cylinder Ay
2. Measuring devce L =amead Screwdriver $
Wz
Optional Deadbott Accessories for 1-3/8” Doors /%
When installing deadbolts on 1-3.8" tnick doors, optional Cylinder Collar N

Spacers are required {No. 8097). Consult your Baldwin distributor for

further details. Drill £
holes

TEAR HERE
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e @ Drill the 1-5/8" diameter face bore (A) O Insert deadbolt into edge of door

from through the door and 1" diameter
Iy edge bore (B) 3-1/2" deep for a 2-3/8"
oor backset or 3-7/8" deep for a 2-3/4"
backset. The bolt accommodates both
e size backsets.
2 of Caution: Re-check hole locations
: before drilling.
A
\ B Facehore
Edgebore
A h
9 Using reinforcing strike as a fig. 3

template, mark locations for
reinforcing screws. (fig 3)
Drill two 5/32" dia. pilot
holes for the 3" long
screws and two 1/8" dia.
pilot holes for the #8 x 3/4"
screws. Mark drill points
5/16" above and below
centering point. Bore two
1" dia. holes 1-1/4" deep
at these points. Chisel out
holes for dust box. (fig. 4)

27

P

Drill 5/32" dia. pilof
holes for 3" screws.

Drill 1/8" dia. pilot

ﬁg- 4 Eaj\r\//holes for #8 screws.

Bore 1* dia. hole
above and below
| - centering point.

5/16" above
center point.

T

enter line

5/16" below center point.

while holding faceplate Trace ,out-

line of the faceplate onto the door

edge. Mark screw hole centers and

drill with a 1/8"drill.

G Chisel out the area marked for the
faceplate to a depth of 5/32" or until
faceplate is flush with door edge.
Proceed now to the Strike Installation

4

~

(5

2. Reinforcing Strike

3. #8 x 3/4" C-mbination
Screws (2:

4. 3" Reinforc ~g
Screws* (Z

5. Strike Platz

6.#8-32x 12
Machine S=aws (2)

Mortise 7/32" deepor [ fig. 5 S
until the strike box, rein- e
forcing strike and strike
plate fits inside mortise
and flushwith the door
. frame. (fig. 5)
!nstall strike as “Note:
illustrated. Lubricant recom-
mended when
1. Dust Box installing 3"

reinforcing screws.
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T




1-5/8” Deadbolt Preparation |

Installing Deadholt

With your purchase of The Images Collection solid brass deadbolt, you're 0
among a group of discerning individuals who know the intrinsic value of a.The deadbolt sup-
selecting the finest — Baldwin. plied with this unit

Images entrance locksets, interior latchsets, and deadbolts coordinate beautifuly, has an adjustable
enabling you to carry a specific design theme throughout your home. backset feature. It will
be set at 2-3/8" back-
set. To adjust to
2-3/4" backset, grasp
body and twist face-
olate £577ea2 assembly 180° until it stops.

Our step-by-step installation instructions will help guide you through your
project quickly and easily.

Before you begin your instaliation, read and understand the
installation instructions and marking templates. If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact our Baldwin Technical Services

Department, 1-800-566-1986. We're here to help! Umt is now ready for installation in a 2-3/4"
backset configuration.
NOTE: Failure to use all recommended components will void Grade 1 rating. ) .
b. Insert deadbolt. Install with two #8 x 3/4" flat
We thank you for your Baldwin purchase and wish you the fullest head combination screws provided (see diagram
enjoyment of your Baldwin Handleset. for proper positioning). Ensure deadbolt head is
Technical Services Support - . sz 2zt ohe ot installation procedure.
1-800-566-1986
Hours: 6 am to Midnight C.S.T.-7days a week.
©Baldwin Hardware Corporation . Install deadbolt with both long
P.0. Box 15048 Reac.ng, PA 19612 PK-1092-T (8/00) slots on latch bedy in upper -
position. 4 ) ~ ¥
N N
With the completion of your EE SIS -t ; : e -
‘ DTOJECT rememberthat : - . kf/
and giftwzz “roducts are
2 zz-¢ for all your deco-
rating and remodelmg
INSIDE

& CI0MET S0 OIIN FTECG
hardware are aii avaiiatie
i from your Baldwin retailer. &

Single C mderAssemhl

0 a TrITTIEEIIC iCITiTiiolios b. = =12 *.~ =z mounting plate on inside of €. Place tumpiece trim over mounting plate. Insert
IS CEEDIG TR DELE T Jor 2 soer Attach cylinder using two #10-  tailpiece into turn piece. Attach trim to mounting plate
SV TIIUT IO FCATI L 20+ 77 %" & nead machine screws. Insert  with two #8-32 x 5/8" oval head machine screws.
into deadbc™. T 3w T TE 3w scews Tyough mounting plate, deadbolt, Tighten screws. (fig 3)
guide must 22 or TE JUTTOE 30 0T screw guide and collar into the cylinder.
ingup. He:S ~ 232 2O Gt TSET Tighten all screws. (fig. 2)
during tis procedure. (fig. 1) fig. 3

Younting plate

(ﬁg. 1) Screw (fig. 2)
gu lde Mounting plate
Collar

C Ilnder ; -
Extended deadbolt QQ | @ \QN | Turnpiece trim
e

TEAR HERE




Double

linder Assembly

0 a. Carefully break off cylinder
tailpiece at required mark for
your door thickness.
Caution; use two pairs of
pliers as shown or tail-
piece will be damaged.

b. Align tailpiece with
slot. Keep tailpiece verti-
cal and curved toward
right side of the hole as
illustrated.

Tailpiece

’ Cylinder

Q

s { il \ \"«‘
Lt

@ a. Extend deadbolt
using flathead

screwdr’. 2" T

Keeping tailpiece
vertical and
toward the right
side of hole, insert | < "\
outsice cylinder Q)
throug~ coller
screw guide, then-

H

' Threaded -
iy collar

into the deadbolt. Aiign s 212 ~s 22 o e

threaded collar. Keeping taip.02 27 22 270 Zo7vel Toward
the right side of hole, insert insice cyiinder with threaced collar
into the deadbolt. Attach cylinders using two #10-32 x 2-1/4"
flat head machine screws. Tighten screws. Do not insert key

during this procedure. (fig.4)

b. Align cylinder cover
over inside cylinder.

cylinder collar.
Congratulations! Your
installation is now
complete!

Screw on decorative £ |
al

Inside Cylinder
Cylinder

¢ -
y " cover

|
A

Cylinder collar

— SR
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BALDWIN

1-5/8” Collar

Auxiliary Deadbolt

Installation Instructions

CERTIFIED

PK-1092-T (8/00)



>. MARK THE CENTER OF _ _ MARK FOR 2-1/4" THICK DOOR?
HOLE ON FACE OF DOOR MARK FOR 2* THICK DOOR

AT REQUIRED BACKSET.
N MARK FOR 1-3/4" THICK DOOR

DRILL 1-5/8" DIA. / N\ MARK FOR 1-3/8" THICK DOOR
THROUGH FOR n<_,_zcmm|/

AND TURN KNOB TRIMS. \ |

BEVELED DOOR

§ \ Y i DRILL 1* DIA HOLE FOR DEADBOLT -

* ! _ * 3-/2" DEEP FOR 2-3/8" BACKSET -
TEMPLATE |\ !

1

~

**3-1/8" DEEP FOR 2-3/4" BACKSET

FOLD ALONG LINE - PLACE ON EDGE CF

IMPORTANT | ! 2-3/8" BACKSET * v
PLACE TEMPLATE ON LOW ; ,
EDGE OF BEVELED DOOR. _
f S N
MARKING TEMPLATE ZIBACKSET **
FOR DEADBOLTS

©1992BALDWIN HARDWARE CORP. A CHECK BACKSET BEFORE DRILLING!
READING, PENNSYLVANIA PK-1091 (1/04) _ BACKSET LOCATIONS ARE CALCULATED FOR LOW SIDE OF BEVELED DOORS.
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